Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Singapore Registration No.: 200009758W) (Incorporated in Singapore with limited liability) (Hong Kong Stock Code: 1021)

(Hong Kong Stock Code: 1021) (Singapore Stock Code: 5EN)

## **NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING**

The board of directors (the "Board") of Midas Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, 14 August 2017 at 9:30 a.m. at which the Board will, among other matters, consider and approve the unaudited consolidated interim results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the six months ended 30 June 2017 and its publication on the websites of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and consider the payment of an interim dividend, if any.

On behalf of the Board

Midas Holdings Limited

Chew Hwa Kwang, Patrick

Executive Director and

Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 1 August 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chen Wei Ping and Mr. Chew Hwa Kwang, Patrick; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chan Soo Sen, Dr. Xu Wei Dong and Mr. Tong Din Eu.